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58e CIG - Challenge International de Genève
Genève, 24. - 26.1.2025

Event 16 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
25.01.2025 - 9:00 Results Prelim
Record CIG 19 + 3:51.46 DETTI, Gabriele ITA Genève 21.01.2023
Record CIG - 18 3:52.17 DJAKOVIC, Antonio SUI Genève 18.01.2020

Limite CIG2024 : 4:15.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. GARACH BENITO, Carlos 04 Espagne 3:59.68 774 Q
50m: 28.18 28.18 150m: 1:28.69 30.08 250m: 2:28.92 29.92 350m: 3:29.96 30.02

100m: 58.61 30.43 200m: 1:59.00 30.31 300m: 2:59.94 31.02 400m: 3:59.68 29.72

2. MUNEROTTO, Matteo 04 CN UISP - Bologna 4:02.88 743 Q
50m: 27.84 27.84 150m: 1:28.80 30.14 250m: 2:30.78 31.01 350m: 3:32.85 30.61

100m: 58.66 30.82 200m: 1:59.77 30.97 300m: 3:02.24 31.46 400m: 4:02.88 30.03

3. ROMEO, Andrea 04 Sisport Spa ssd 4:04.39 730 Q
50m: 28.19 28.19 150m: 1:29.04 30.39 250m: 2:30.96 31.26 350m: 3:33.94 31.62

100m: 58.65 30.46 200m: 1:59.70 30.66 300m: 3:02.32 31.36 400m: 4:04.39 30.45

4. BARBIEUX, Simon 05 Inter-region Nord Ouest 4:04.83 726 Q
50m: 28.68 28.68 150m: 1:31.11 31.53 250m: 2:33.34 30.81 350m: 3:35.24 31.06

100m: 59.58 30.90 200m: 2:02.53 31.42 300m: 3:04.18 30.84 400m: 4:04.83 29.59

5. BUSILACCHI, Matteo 08 Nandi Ars Loreto 4:05.17 723 Q
50m: 28.56 28.56 150m: 1:30.88 31.21 250m: 2:33.36 31.32 350m: 3:35.74 31.42

100m: 59.67 31.11 200m: 2:02.04 31.16 300m: 3:04.32 30.96 400m: 4:05.17 29.43

6. ASHTON, Balint 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel 4:05.42 721 Q
50m: 27.64 27.64 150m: 1:29.13 30.75 250m: 2:32.27 31.50 350m: 3:36.47 31.76

100m: 58.38 30.74 200m: 2:00.77 31.64 300m: 3:04.71 32.44 400m: 4:05.42 28.95

7. AMRANE, Mehdi 05 Team AURA 4:05.50 720 Q
50m: 28.28 28.28 150m: 1:29.77 30.57 250m: 2:32.50 31.11 350m: 3:35.50 31.02

100m: 59.20 30.92 200m: 2:01.39 31.62 300m: 3:04.48 31.98 400m: 4:05.50 30.00

8. BRUNO, Luca 02 V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 4:05.61 719 Q
50m: 28.18 28.18 150m: 1:30.30 30.84 250m: 2:33.12 31.37 350m: 3:35.55 30.91

100m: 59.46 31.28 200m: 2:01.75 31.45 300m: 3:04.64 31.52 400m: 4:05.61 30.06

9. VALENTE, Gabriele 07 Italian Federation 4:05.63 719 R
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:30.69 31.19 250m: 2:33.61 31.34 350m: 3:35.90 31.02

100m: 59.50 31.08 200m: 2:02.27 31.58 300m: 3:04.88 31.27 400m: 4:05.63 29.73

10. DEVIGNANI, Tommaso 05 In Sport Rane Rosse 4:05.76 718
50m: 28.44 28.44 150m: 1:31.19 31.53 250m: 2:34.05 31.10 350m: 3:36.49 31.28

100m: 59.66 31.22 200m: 2:02.95 31.76 300m: 3:05.21 31.16 400m: 4:05.76 29.27

11. MACARIO, Gabriele 03 V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 4:08.81 691
50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:31.97 31.57 250m: 2:35.78 31.89 350m: 3:39.20 31.61

100m: 1:00.40 31.45 200m: 2:03.89 31.92 300m: 3:07.59 31.81 400m: 4:08.81 29.61

12. RIBEIRO, Gustavo Carvalhais 03 Portugal 4:08.96 690
50m: 28.07 28.07 150m: 1:29.93 31.02 250m: 2:32.90 31.26 350m: 3:36.62 31.82

100m: 58.91 30.84 200m: 2:01.64 31.71 300m: 3:04.80 31.90 400m: 4:08.96 32.34

13. PEREIRA, Rui Silva 08 Portugal 4:09.21 688
50m: 28.56 28.56 150m: 1:30.74 31.03 250m: 2:34.41 31.78 350m: 3:38.36 31.70

100m: 59.71 31.15 200m: 2:02.63 31.89 300m: 3:06.66 32.25 400m: 4:09.21 30.85

14. LARANJO, Filipe Manso 07 Portugal 4:09.65 684
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:32.60 32.19 250m: 2:37.13 32.49 350m: 3:39.60 30.95

100m: 1:00.41 31.58 200m: 2:04.64 32.04 300m: 3:08.65 31.52 400m: 4:09.65 30.05

15. FLEMING, Scott 06 Scottish Swimming 4:10.63 676
50m: 29.37 29.37 150m: 1:32.15 31.80 250m: 2:35.76 32.01 350m: 3:40.09 32.37

100m: 1:00.35 30.98 200m: 2:03.75 31.60 300m: 3:07.72 31.96 400m: 4:10.63 30.54

16. PIAZZA, Romain 05 Inter-region Nord Ouest 4:12.08 665
50m: 27.76 27.76 150m: 1:30.22 31.30 250m: 2:35.19 32.42 350m: 3:40.37 32.33

100m: 58.92 31.16 200m: 2:02.77 32.55 300m: 3:08.04 32.85 400m: 4:12.08 31.71
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58e CIG - Challenge International de Genève
Genève, 24. - 26.1.2025

Event 16, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

17. GOUREAU, Timeo 06 Angers Natation 4:12.55 661
50m: 29.34 29.34 150m: 1:33.55 32.12 250m: 2:37.29 32.01 350m: 3:41.40 32.11

100m: 1:01.43 32.09 200m: 2:05.28 31.73 300m: 3:09.29 32.00 400m: 4:12.55 31.15

18. BARRY, Lucas 03 Team AURA 4:12.83 659
50m: 27.75 27.75 150m: 1:30.33 31.40 250m: 2:34.67 31.85 350m: 3:40.33 32.79

100m: 58.93 31.18 200m: 2:02.82 32.49 300m: 3:07.54 32.87 400m: 4:12.83 32.50

19. ARNOLD, Zachary R 07 Badger Swim Club 4:14.36 647
50m: 29.08 29.08 150m: 1:33.72 32.57 250m: 2:38.69 32.47 350m: 3:43.58 32.43

100m: 1:01.15 32.07 200m: 2:06.22 32.50 300m: 3:11.15 32.46 400m: 4:14.36 30.78

20. COSTA, Federico 04 CN UISP - Bologna 4:14.75 644
50m: 29.10 29.10 150m: 1:33.15 32.56 250m: 2:38.08 32.61 350m: 3:43.74 33.04

100m: 1:00.59 31.49 200m: 2:05.47 32.32 300m: 3:10.70 32.62 400m: 4:14.75 31.01

21. DRAGASIUS, Donatas 04 Co Manch Aq 4:15.98 635
50m: 28.34 28.34 150m: 1:32.68 32.51 250m: 2:37.81 32.97 350m: 3:43.84 33.16

100m: 1:00.17 31.83 200m: 2:04.84 32.16 300m: 3:10.68 32.87 400m: 4:15.98 32.14

22. BENFENATI, Edoardo 07 De Akker Team ssd arl 4:20.95 599
50m: 29.59 29.59 150m: 1:35.57 33.39 250m: 2:42.39 33.05 350m: 3:48.86 33.17

100m: 1:02.18 32.59 200m: 2:09.34 33.77 300m: 3:15.69 33.30 400m: 4:20.95 32.09

23. SAUCIER, Dorian 01 Team AURA 4:21.23 597
50m: 29.45 29.45 150m: 1:34.79 32.85 250m: 2:41.64 33.16 350m: 3:48.58 33.20

100m: 1:01.94 32.49 200m: 2:08.48 33.69 300m: 3:15.38 33.74 400m: 4:21.23 32.65

24. CORRADINI, Matteo Francesco 08 Canottieri Baldesio 4:23.91 579
50m: 29.55 29.55 150m: 1:35.42 33.65 250m: 2:43.65 34.66 350m: 3:51.47 33.79

100m: 1:01.77 32.22 200m: 2:08.99 33.57 300m: 3:17.68 34.03 400m: 4:23.91 32.44

25. BLINKOUSKI, Arseni 09 Team Neutral 4:26.97 560
50m: 29.39 29.39 150m: 1:38.05 35.19 250m: 2:47.80 34.46 350m: 3:55.31 32.64

100m: 1:02.86 33.47 200m: 2:13.34 35.29 300m: 3:22.67 34.87 400m: 4:26.97 31.66

26. MOSCONI, Pietro 09 Geneve Natation 1885 4:28.43 551
50m: 29.47 29.47 150m: 1:38.55 34.81 250m: 2:48.08 34.25 350m: 3:55.88 33.43

100m: 1:03.74 34.27 200m: 2:13.83 35.28 300m: 3:22.45 34.37 400m: 4:28.43 32.55

27. MABILLARD, Guillaume 09 Geneve Natation 1885 4:40.60 482
50m: 30.43 30.43 150m: 1:40.77 36.29 250m: 2:53.23 36.24 350m: 4:05.52 36.32

100m: 1:04.48 34.05 200m: 2:16.99 36.22 300m: 3:29.20 35.97 400m: 4:40.60 35.08

28. NAZARAU, Maksim 10 Team Neutral 4:43.21 469
50m: 30.64 30.64 150m: 1:40.24 35.34 250m: 2:53.30 36.97 350m: 4:07.74 37.36

100m: 1:04.90 34.26 200m: 2:16.33 36.09 300m: 3:30.38 37.08 400m: 4:43.21 35.47


